



OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone : (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193 :: Fax : 2332704 :: email : secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/KPM.386/2022

Appellant/Complainant : Sri Joydeb Das

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Divisional Forest Officer, Dhansiri Forest

Division

Date of hearing : 01.11.2022

Second Appeal/Complaint

heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma

State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 01.11.2022

The appellant Sri Joydeb Das is present.

Sri Raju Kumar Brahma, Divisional Forest Officer, Dhansiri Forest Division, Udalguri is present. He is assisted by Sri Tirtha Choudhury, Junior Asstt. of the same office.

The 1st appellate authority, o/o the PCCF, Assam has not submitted written statement stating the steps about the action taken by him to dispose of the 1st appeal petition.

The SPIO, o/o the Dhansiri Forest Division, Udalguri will present his case personally on next date of hearing.

The 1st appellate authority, o/o the PCCF, Assam is directed to submit written statement about the steps taken to dispose of the 1st appeal petition prior to next date of hearing.

Fix next date of hearing on 07.11.2022 at 11:30 AM. This order shall constitute notice for hearing.

Sd/-(Kanak Ch. Sarma) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Registrar

Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KPM.386/2022

Dtd.01.11.2022

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, o/o the Divisional Forest Officer, Dhansiri Forest Division, Dist.- Udalguri, Assam for information and necessary action. He is directed to present his case personally on next date of hearing.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority, o/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forest and Head of Forest Force, Panjabari, Guwahati- 37 for information and necessary action. He is directed to present his case personally on next date of hearing.
- 3. The appellant, Sri Joydeb Das, S/o- Lt. Karunamoy Das, H/No. 16, Kushal Konwar Road, Near Mayur Krishna Cinema Hall, Ambari Fatashil, Guwahati- 781025, Assam, Contact No. 9101522142 for information. He is directed to present his case personally on next date of hearing.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Registrar Assam Information Commission